1
G
S2
81
3
GGSS22881133
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulators

TDFN1.6x1.6-6L
(Fixed)
Pin Name Function
NC No Connect.
EN
Enable Input. Pulling this pin below 0.4V turn the regulator off, reducing the quiescent current to a
fraction of its operating value. The device will be enabled if this pin is left open.
Connect to VIN if not being used.
GND Ground Pin.
VIN Power Supply Input.
VOUT The pin is the power output of the device.
FB For the adjustable versions of the GS2813LF. This is the input to the error amplifier. The ADJ
reference voltage is 0.8Vreferenced to ground.
Ordering Information
SOT-23 (Fixed) SOT-23-5L (Fixed) Output Voltage
GS2813Z12F GS2813L12F 1.2V
GS2813Z13F GS2813L13F 1.3V
GS2813Z15F GS2813L15F 1.5V
GS2813Z18F GS2813L18F 1.8V
GS2813Z19F GS2813L19F 1.9V
GS2813Z25F GS2813L25F 2.5V
GS2813Z27F GS2813L27F 2.7V
GS2813Z28F GS2813L28F 2.8V
GS2813Z30F GS2813L30F 3.0V
GS2813Z33F GS2813L33F 3.3V
- GS2813L36F 3.6V
3  www.gs-power.com
G
S2
81
3
Ordering Information (continue)
SOT-23-5L (ADJ) SC82-4L (Fixed) TDFN1.6x1.6-6L (Fixed) Output Voltage
GS2813LF - - Adjustable
- GS2813H12F GS2813F12F 1.2V
- GS2813H15F GS2813F15F 1.5V
- GS2813H18F GS2813F18F 1.8V
- GS2813H25F GS2813F25F 2.5V
- GS2813H28F GS2813F28F 2.8V
- GS2813H30F GS2813F30F 3.0V
- GS2813H33F GS2813F33F 3.3V
Marking Information
             Others (Z/L Type)                                         TDFN1.6x1.6-6L (F Type)
SC82-4L(H Type)
SOT-23(Fixed) SOT-23-5L Marking Output Voltage
- GS2813LF CVAYWG Adjustable
GS2813Z12F GS2813L12F CVDYWG 1.2V
GS2813Z13F GS2813L13F CVCYWG 1.3V
GS2813Z15F GS2813L15F CVGYWG 1.5V
GS2813Z18F GS2813L18F CVFYWG 1.8V
GS2813Z19F GS2813L19F CVEYWG 1.9V
GS2813Z25F GS2813L25F CVHYWG 2.5V
GS2813Z27F GS2813L27F CVKYWG 2.7V
GS2813Z28F GS2813L28F CVJYWG 2.8V
GS2813Z30F GS2813L30F CVQYWG 3.0V
GS2813Z33F GS2813L33F CVRYWG 3.3V
- GS2813L36F CVSYWG 3.6V
TDFN1.6x1.6-6L(Fixed) Marking SC82-4L (Fixed) Marking Output Voltage
GS2813F12F CVDYWG GS2813H12F CVDL 1.2V
GS2813F15F CVGYWG GS2813H15F CVGL 1.5V
GS2813F18F CVFYWG GS2813H18F CVFL 1.8V
GS2813F25F CVHYWG GS2813H25F CVHL 2.5V
GS2813F28F CVJYWG GS2813H28F CVJL 2.8V
GS2813F30F CVQYWG GS2813H30F CVQL 3.0V
GS2813F33F CVRYWG GS2813H33F CVRL 3.3V
4  www.gs-power.com
G
S2
81